FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Romero to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 301 by Senator Miguez

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Delete Amendments Nos. 7 and 14 by the House Committee on Commerce (#4527)

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Amendment No. 11 by the House Committee on Commerce (#4527), on page 1, at the end of line 25, delete " $(\underline{7})$ " and insert " $(\underline{6})$ "

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Amendment No. 12 by the House Committee on Commerce (#4527), on page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 1, after "<u>means</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete line 2 in its entirety and insert the following: "<u>ammunition or cartridge cases, primers,</u> bullets, or propellent powder designed for use in any firearm."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "(5)" to "(4)"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(6)" to "(5)"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "(9)" to "(8)"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, delete line 28 in its entirety and insert the following: "(9) "Payment card network" means an entity, or agent of an entity, that provides the"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "(11)" to "(10)"

Page 1 of 1